
 

Prairie du Chien Country Club 
2024 Golf Tournaments 
Call 608-326-6707 for Availability 
The Country Club does not sign-up teams for the tournaments in pink  

Day / Date of Event Tournament Format Start Time 

Saturday, May 4 Prairie Catholic – 4 Person scramble 9:00 AM 

Friday, May 17 Member / Guest (Course closed all day) 8:00 AM 

Saturday, May 18 Member / Guest (Course closed all day) 8:00 AM 

Monday, May 27 2 Person Scramble 9:00 AM 

Friday, June 7 Chamber of Commerce - 4 Person Scramble 12:00 PM 

Monday, June 10 Campion Tournament 9:00 AM 

Wednesday, June 12 Senior (Ages 55+) 3 Person Scramble 9:00 AM 

Saturday, June 15 Miller Big Cup - 4 Person Scramble 9:00 AM 

Saturday, June 22 PDC Football Club Tourney (9 Holes) – 4 Person Scramble 9:00 AM 

Friday, June 28 Lion’s Club Tourney (9 Holes) – 4 Person Scramble 4:00 PM 

Saturday, June 29 Hamann’s Helping Hands – 4 Person Scramble 9:00 AM 

Thursday, July 4 3 Person Scramble 9:00 AM 

Wednesday, July 10 Igou’s Senior (Ages 55+) 3 Person Scramble 10:00 AM 

Sunday, July 14 Tavern League - 4 Person Scramble 10:00 AM 

Saturday, July 20 Head’s Up – 4 Person Scramble 9:00 AM 

Wednesday, July 24 Ladies Invitational - 2 Person Scramble 10:00 AM 

Saturday, July 27 Class of 86 - 4 Person Scramble  9:00 AM 

Saturday, August 10 Jim’s Bar – 4 Person Scramble 10:00 AM 

Wednesday, August 14 Senior (Ages 55+) 3 Person Scramble 9:00 AM 

Saturday, August 17 Stacey Polodna Memorial – 4 Person Scramble 9:00 AM 

Saturday, August 24 PDC Alumni – 4 Person Scramble 9:00 AM 

Sunday, September 1 2 Person Ryder Cup (18 Holes) 9:00 AM 

Wednesday, September 11 Crossing Rivers – 4 Person Scramble 12:00 PM 

Saturday, September 14 Children’s Diabetes – 4 Person Scramble 9:00 AM 

Saturday, September 28 Badger Classic - 4 Person Scramble 10:00 AM 

Saturday, October 12 Big Cup – 4 Person Scramble 10:00 AM 

Saturday, October 19 Chili Dipper – 4 Person Scramble 10:00 AM 
 

The Prairie du Chien Country Club is also hosting the following High School Golf Matches in 2024 

Day / Date of Event Event Start Time 

Tuesday, April 9 PDC HS Boys Golf Match – 9 Holes 4:00 PM 

Thursday, April 11 PDC HS Boys Golf Match – 9 Holes 4:00 PM 

Tuesday, May 21 HS Boys Golf Regionals – 18 Holes (May 22 Rain Date) 9:00 AM 

Tuesday, August 20 PDC HS Girls Golf Match – 9 Holes  9:00 AM 
 


